

PROVIDER UPDATE No. 47

DATE: July 28, 2014

TO: Providers

FROM: CalOptima Provider Network Management

SUBJECT: Procedure Code Updates

Based on recent Operating Instruction Letters (OILs) received from the Department of Health Care Services, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- Effective Date Change for Meningococcal Vaccine Benefit
- Reimbursement for Condoms Regardless of Gender
- Prenatal Care: Medi-Cal Focuses on Tdap for Pregnant Women
- Obinutuzumab Added as a Medi-Cal Benefit
- Sargramostim Policy Update
- New Cystourethroscopy Medi-Cal Benefits

For CalOptima's prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: <u>www.caloptima.org</u>. For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to the July 2014 General Medicine Bulletin on the Medi-Cal website at <u>Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - General Medicine | July 2014 | Bulletin 481</u>.